The goal of El Renacimiento is to increase Latino cultural self-identity among Mexican American adolescents in order to 

reduce the negative effects of acculturative stress. The curriculum, El Renaciemiento, was implemented after school hours in 
predominantly Mexican American middle and high schools in a U.S.-Mexico border community. Two-hundred and seventeen 
(217) Mexican American males and females ages 12-21 participated in the curriculum. The evaluation of the curriculum uses a 
pre-test post-test design to assess positive changes in Latino cultural self-identity. Self-administered pre-curriculum measures

[...]

from several public and charter middle and high schools in a 
predominantly Mexican American community in the American 
southwest. Recruitment began in August 2019 and continued 
through April 2020, when schools closed due to the COVID-19 
pandemic. Two-hundred and seventeen (217) Mexican American 
adolescents participated in the eleven-week El Renacimiento 
curriculum. Before the curriculum participants completed the 
Hispanic Stress Inventory for Youth [29], the Acculturation Rating 
Scale for Mexican American Youth [33] and a Latino Cultural 
Self-Assessment developed by Amistades, Inc. One-month post-
curriculum, participants completed the Latino Cultural Self-

Identify assessment again. One-hundred eighty-two (182) of the 217 
participants completed both pre and post-curriculum assessments. 
All instruments were self-administered and available in English or 
Spanish depending on the preference of the participant.

Statistics
The data analysis plan consisted of performing cross